AGENDA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING July 19, 2021, 7:00 PM Chairman Bob Rial, Presiding

Call to Order – Chairman
Prayer – Commissioner Carl Buckner
Pledge to the Flag
Roll Call – County Clerk

I. Approval of Minutes June 21, 2021

II. Committee Reports

III. Appointments

Sanitation Board – Mr. Ken Nafe Audit Committee – Mr. Wilson Overton

IV. Resolutions

- 1. Magistrate Appointment Mayor Bob Rial
- 2. Increase Bid Limit Per State Law Mayor Bob Rial
- Permission to Retain and Use Property Located at 222 Church Street, Dickson, Tennessee as Public Property – Mayor Bob Rial
- 4. ROW Utilities Agreement Mayor Bob Rial
- 5. Tax Map 129, Parcel 091.00, 32.07 Acres, Cambridge Boulevard, Dickson, Tennessee, Requesting to Rezone from R-1 (Residential) to A-1 (Agricultural), 7th District Mr. Dave Darnell, Director of Planning & Zoning
- Tax Map 129, Part of Parcel 085.00, 219.7 Acres, Black Road & Pamona Road, Dickson, Tennessee, Requesting to Rezone from R-1 (PUD) to A-1 (Agricultural), 7th District – Mr. Dave Darnell, Director of Planning & Zoning
- Tax Map 129, Part of Parcel 085.00, 28 Acres, Black Road & Pamona Road, Dickson, Tennessee, Requesting to Rezone from R-2 (PUD) to A-1 (Agricultural), 7th District – Mr. Dave Darnell, Director of Planning & Zoning
- 8. Lower Speed Limit to 35 MPH on Daniel Lane Mayor Bob Rial
- 9. Lower Speed Limit to 35 MPH on Harris Road Mayor Bob Rial
- 10. Place Speed Limit Signage on Abiff Road Mayor Bob Rial

V. Other Business

VI. Approval of Notaries

VII. <u>Announcements</u>

The next Regular Session meeting will be on Monday, August 16, 2021 at 7:00 P.M. in the Buford L. (Booty) Reed, Jr. County Commission Chamber of the Dickson County Administration Building, 4 Court Square, Charlotte, Tennessee.

Adjourn